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PROGRAMME

MONDAY, 23 JUNE 2014
RELIGION, INTERNATIONAL LAW AND FOREIGN POLICY

9 - 10:30 AM		  PARLIAMENTS AND INTERNATIONAL RELIGIOUS FREEDOM 

			   CHAIR	
			   Peter Petkoff, Director of Religion, Law and International Relations 		
			   Programme, Regent’s Park College, Oxford, and Brunel Law School

			   ROUND TABLE	
			   Dennis de Jong, Member of the European Parliament 
			   Sophie C. van Bijsterveld, Member, Senate of the Kingdom of the 		
			   Netherlands; Professor, Tilburg University
			   Elizabeth Berridge, Baroness Berridge of the Vale of Catmose, Member of 	
			   the House of Lords, Chair, All-Party Parliamentary Group on 			 
			   International Freedom of Religion or Belief
			   Thomas B. Griffith, Judge, United States Court of Appeals for the District 	
			   of Columbia Circuit			 

10:30 - 11 AM		 BREAK 

11 - 12:30 PM		 PERSPECTIVES FROM PARLIAMENTARIANS
			   PANEL PRESENTATION BY AND INTRODUCTION OF 			 
			   PARTICIPATING PARLIAMENTARIANS

			   CHAIR

			   H. Knox Thames, Director of Policy and Research, United 			 
			   States Commission on International Religious Freedom

			   PANEL

			   David Anderson MP, Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Foreign 	
				    Affairs, Canada
			   Annelie Enochson, Member of Parliament, Sweden
			   Aykan Erdemir, Member of Parliament, Turkey
			   David Fawcett, Member of Parliament, Australia 
			   Leonardo Quintão, Member of the National Congress, Brazil
			   Abid Raja, Member of Parliament, Norway
			   Romanna Remor, Alternate Parliamentarian, House of Representatives, 	
			   Brazil
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12:30 - 2 PM		  LUNCH
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford	

2 - 3:30 PM		  RELIGION AND FOREIGN POLICY – EMERGING TRENDS

			   CHAIR

			   Charlotte Keenan, Chief Executive, Tony Blair Faith Foundation

			   SPEAKERS

			   Pasquale Annicchino, Research Fellow, European University Institute, 		
			   Florence 
				    “Is the European Union Joining the International Religious Freedom 	
				    Bandwagon?”
			   Ian Linden, Senior Advisor, Tony Blair Foundation 
				    “Religious Freedom in a Time of Religious Extremism”			 
		
3:30 - 4 PM		  BREAK 

4 - 5:30 PM 		  INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES ON RELIGIOUS FREEDOM

			   CHAIR

			   Nazila Ghanea, Associate Professor in International Human Rights Law, 	
			   University of Oxford

			   SPEAKERS

			   W. Cole Durham, Jr., Director, International Center for Law and Religion 	
			   Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University; 		
			   President, International Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan)
				    “The Challenge of Promoting Religious Freedom in Contemporary 	
				    Global 	Society”
			   Nicholas Aroney, Professor of Constitutional Law and Australian 		
			   Research Council Fellow of the Centre for Public, International and 
			   Comparative Law, TC Beirne School of Law, The University of Queensland
				    “Religious Freedom as an Associational Right”
					   
5:30 - 6 PM		  BREAK
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6 - 7 PM		  KEYNOTE SESSION

			   CHAIR

			   Katrina Lantos Swett, Vice Chair, United States Commission on 		
			   International Religious Freedom

			   INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER

			   Sophie C. van Bijsterveld, Member, Senate of the Kingdom of the 		
			   Netherlands; Professor, Tilburg University

			   KEYNOTE ADDRESS

			   Baroness Elizabeth Berridge, Baroness Berridge of the Vale of Catmose, 	
			   Member of the House of Lords, Chair, All-Party Parliamentary Group on 	
			   International Freedom of Religion or Belief

7 PM			   SUPPER
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford
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TUESDAY, 24 JUNE 2014
RELIGION, INTERNATIONAL LAW AND FOREIGN POLICY – 

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

9 - 10:30 AM		  PERSPECTIVES FROM THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA 

			   CHAIR

			   David M. Kirkham, Professor of Political Science; Senior Fellow for 		
			   Comparative Law, International Center for Law and Religion 			 
			   Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University

			   SPEAKERS

			   Katrina Lantos Swett, Vice Chair, United States Commission on 		
			   International Religious Freedom
			   Christopher Duggan, Senior Advisor to Canada’s Ambassador for 		
			   Religious Freedom

10:30 - 11 AM		 BREAK 

11 - 12:30 PM		 RELIGION, INTERNATIONAL LAW AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS – 		
			   EUROPEAN PERSPECTIVES 1

			   CHAIR

	  		  Pasquale Annichino, Robert Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies, 		
			   European University Institute, Florence

			   SPEAKERS

			   Jean-Bernard Bolvin, Policy Advisor, European External Action Service, 	
			   Brussels
			   Sofia Lemmetyinen, Program Manager, DevCo, European Commission–	
			   EuropeAid, Brussels
					   
12:30 - 2 PM		  LUNCH
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford	
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2 - 3:30 PM		  RELIGION, INTERNATIONAL LAW AND FOREIGN AFFAIRS – 		
			   EUROPEAN PERSPECTIVES 2

			   CHAIR

			   Mark Hill QC, Honorary Professor, Cardiff Centre for Law and Religion; 
			   Ecumenical Fellow in Canon Law, Venerable English College Rome; 		
			   Extraordinary Professor, University of Pretoria, South Africa

			   SPEAKERS

			   Sue Breeze, Head, Equality and Non-Discrimination Team, Human Rights 
			   and Democracy Department, Foreign and	 Commonwealth Office, 		
			   London  
			   David Taylor, Deputy Director, Christian Solidarity Worldwide
	 		  Willy Fautré, Director, Human Rights Without Frontiers
				    “The EU Guidelines on Freedom of Religion or Belief: a Challenge for 	
				    EU Institutions”
					   
3:30 - 4 PM		  BREAK 

4 - 6 PM 		  GARDEN PARTY AT THE HOUSE OF ST GREGORY AND ST 		
			   MACRINA
			   1 Canterbury Road at the back of St Hugh’s College

6 - 7 PM		  KEYNOTE SESSION

			   CHAIR

			   W. Cole Durham, Jr., Director, International Center for Law and Religion 	
			   Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University; 		
			   President, International Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan)

			   KEYNOTE ADDRESS

			   Mary Ann Glendon, Learned Hand Professor of Law, Harvard Law 		
			   School, and Commissioner, United States Commission on International 	
			   Religious Freedom
				    “Religious Freedom: A Second Class Right?”

7 PM			   SUPPER
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford
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WEDNESDAY, 25 JUNE 2014

9 - 10:30 AM		  RELIGION, BUSINESS AND FOREIGN POLICY

			   CHAIR

			   H. Reese Hansen, Past President, American Association of Law Schools; 	
			   Former Dean, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Brian Grim, President, Religious Freedom & Business Foundation
				    “Religious Freedom’s Link to Economic Growth”
			   Peter S Heslam, Director, Transforming Business (Cambridge) and 		
			   Director, the Entreprenuerial Leadership Initiative (Oxford); Visiting 		
			   Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford
				    “Business as a Force for Good”

10:30 - 11 AM		 BREAK 

11 - 12:30 PM		 CORPORATE RELIGIOUS RIGHTS

			   CHAIR

			   Hans Noot, President, Gerard Noodt Foundation for Freedom of Religion 	
			   or Belief, The Netherlands

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Isabella J. Bunn, Associate Director, Oxford Centre for Christianity and 	
			   Culture, Regent’s Park College, Oxford
				    “Global Corporate Responsibility for Human Rights: Emerging Values 	
				    and Frameworks”
			   W. Cole Durham, Jr., Director, International Center for Law and Religion 	
			   Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University; 		
			   President, International Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan)
				    “Corporate Human Rights”
					   
12:30 - 2 PM		  LUNCH
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford	

2 - 3:30 PM		  RELIGION AND FOREIGN POLICY: REGIONAL PERSPECTIVES

			   CHAIR

	  		  Rinaldo Cristofori, Visiting Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Peter Petkoff, Director of Religion, Law and International Relations 		
			   Programme, Regent’s Park College, Oxford, and Brunel Law School  
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		  	 Merilin Kiviorg, Senior Researcher in Public International Law and 		
			   Human Rights, Faculty of Law, University of Tartu, Estonia
			   	 “Tradition and Power - Shaping Human Rights in Eastern Europe”
			   Jaclyn L. Neo, Assistant Professor of Law, National University of 		
			   Singapore Faculty of Law
				    “ASEAN and International Religious Freedom”
					   
3:30 - 4 PM		  BREAK 

4 - 5:30 PM 		  BOOK LAUNCH
			   Silvio Ferrari and Andrea Benzo, eds., Between Cultural Diversity and 		
			   Common Heritage: Legal and Religious Perspectives on the Sacred Places of 	
			   the Mediterranean, Ashgate, 2014

			   CHAIR

	  		  Peter W. Edge, Professor, School of Law, Oxford Brookes University

			   SPEAKER

			   Silvio Ferrari, Professor in Law, University of Milan, and Life Honorary 	
			   President, International Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan)  

5:30 - 6 PM		  BREAK
			 
6 - 7 PM		  KEYNOTE SESSION

			   CHAIR

			   Brett G. Scharffs, Associate Director, International Center for Law and 	
			   Religion Studies, Francis R. Kirkham Professor of Law and Associate 		
			   Dean, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University

			   INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER
			   Kevin J Worthen, President, Brigham Young University

			   KEYNOTE ADDRESS
			   Paul Fiddes, Professor of Systematic Theology in the University of Oxford 	
			   and formerly Principal of Regent’s Park College, Oxford
				    “The Biblical and Theological Roots of Human Rights”

7 PM			   SUPPER
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford 
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THURSDAY, 26 JUNE 2014
LEGAL PROTECTION OF HOLY SITES – 

COMPARATIVE AND INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES

9 - 10:30 AM		  DOMESTIC PERSPECTIVES

			   CHAIR

			   Joseph David, Senior Lecturer, Sapir Academic College, Israel; 			 
			   Oriental Studies, Oxford

			   SPEAKERS 	
			   Peter W. Edge, School of Law, Oxford Brookes University
			   Sarah Hayes, Community Development Consultant, Birmingham, UK
				    “Religious Places and Community Cohesion: Religious Law and 		
				    Religion Law Perspectives”
			   Rabbi Naftali Rothenberg, Senior Research Fellow, The Van Leer 		
			   Jerusalem Institute, Jerusalem
				    “‘Beware of Going Up the Mountain’: The Debate on Jewish Prayers 	
				    on Temple Mount: Traditional Halakha, Religious Nationalism, 		
				    Supreme Court and the City Police”

10:30 - 11 AM		 BREAK 

11 - 12:30 PM		 HOLY SITES, INTERNATIONAL LAW AND FOREIGN POLICY

			   CHAIR 	
			   Revd Gary Wilton, Director of Religion and International Affairs, 		
			   Wilton Park

			   ROUND TABLE	
			   Anthony O’Mahony, Director of the Centre for Eastern Christianity, 		
			   Heythrop College, University of London
			   Peter Petkoff, Director of Religion, Law and International Relations 		
			   Programme, Regent’s Park College, Oxford, and Brunel Law School
			   Leonard Hammer, Visiting Professor of Modern Israel Studies, 			 
			   University of Arizona; The Hebrew University’s Rothberg School		
			   John Andrew Morrow, Associate Professor of Spanish and French, Ivy 		
			   Tech Community College of Indiana
			   Yuri Stoyanov, School of Oriental and African Studies (SOAS), University 	
			   of London
			   Yousif Al-Khoei OBE, Director of Public Affairs, Al-Khoei Foundation
			   Francesca Washtell, Researcher, Centre for Academic Shi’a Studies 		
			   (CASS); Project Lead, Al-Khoei Foundation			 
	
12:30 - 2 PM		  LUNCH
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford	
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2 - 3:30 PM		  TRANSLATING ACROSS RELIGIOUS AND SECULAR LEGAL 		
			   CULTURES

			   CHAIR

	  		  Mark W. Janis, William F. Starr Professor of Law, University of 			 
			   Connecticut School of Law; Visiting Fellow Oxford Faculty of Law

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Rabbi Naftali Rothenberg, Senior Research Fellow, The Van Leer 		
			   Jerusalem Institute  
				    “Halakhic Law and State Law: Complementary or Contradictory? 		
				    Does the Halakha View Its Legal System of Tribunals as an 
				    Alternative to the State Legal System?”
		  	 Revd Evaldo Xavier Gomes O. Carm., Prior Provincial of Rio de Janeiro
			   Province of the Order of the Carmelites, Canonical Consultant of the 
			   Brazilian Bishops Conference, and Secretary of the Episcopal Commission 	
			   for the Implementation of the Agreement between Brazil and the Holy See
			   Revd Robin Gibbons, Senior Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford
			   Revd Gary Wilton, Director, Religion and International Relations 		
			   Programme, Wilton Park
					   
3:30 - 4 PM		  BREAK 

4 - 5:30 PM 		  TRANSLATING ACROSS RELIGIOUS AND SECULAR LEGAL 		
			   CULTURES (CONTINUED)
			 
5:30 - 6 PM		  BREAK
			 
6 - 7 PM		  KEYNOTE SESSION

			   CHAIR

			   Marco Ventura, Professor, University of Leuven

			   KEYNOTE ADDRESS

			   Marie-Claire Foblets, Director, Max Planck Institute for Social 			 
			   Anthropology, Halle; the Institute for Social Anthropology, Catholic 		
			   University of Leuven
				    “Appropriate Protection of Freedom of Religion and Belief in Europe: 	
				    What Role(s) for EU Law?”

7 PM			   SUPPER
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford 
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FRIDAY, 26 JUNE 2014

9 - 11 AM		  VARIETIES OF SECULARISM

			   CHAIR

			   Julian Rivers, Professor of Jurisprudence, School of Law, University of 
			   Bristol

			   SPEAKERS 	
			   Iain T. Benson, Visiting Professor, University of Western Ontario; 		
			   Professor Extraordinary, Department of Constitutional Law and 
			   Philosophy of Law, Faculty of Law, University of the Free State, 			 
			   Bloomfontein, South Africa
				    “Secularism: Its Meanings and Obfuscations”
			   Rex Ahdar, Professor, Faculty of Law, University of Otago, New Zealand
				    “Is Secularism Neutral?”
			   Joseph David, Senior Lecturer, Sapir Academic College, Israel; Oriental		
			   Studies, Oxford
				    “Secularization and Re-Sacralization of Solidarity”

11 - 11:30 AM		 BREAK 

11:30 - 1:00 PM	 SECULAR JURISDICTION OVER QUESTIONS OF RELIGIOUS LAW 

			   CHAIR 	
			   Barry W. Bussey, Vice President for Legal Affairs, Canadian Council 
			   of Christian Charities

			   SPEAKERS	
			   Cécile Laborde, Fellow to the British Academy; Director, Religion and 		
			   Political Theory Centre, University College, London
				    “Protecting Religious Freedom in the Secular Age”
			   Julian Rivers, Professor of Jurisprudence, University of Bristol Law School
				    “Religious Law and Secular Courts: the Jurisdictional Fallacy”
	
1 - 2 PM		  LUNCH
			   St Hugh’s College, University of Oxford	
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2 - 3:30 PM		  SECULARISM V. SECULARITY

			   CHAIR

	  		  James E. Faulconer, Academic Director, Brigham Young University 		
			   Limited (BYU London Centre)

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Thomas B. Griffith,  Judge, United States Court of Appeals for the 		
			   District of Columbia  
				    “The Religion Clauses of the United States Constitution in a Secular 	
				    Age”
		  	 Brett G. Scharffs, Associate Director, International Center for Law and 	
			   Religion Studies, Francis R. Kirkham Professor of Law and Associate 		
			   Dean, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University
				    “Secularism versus Secularity: A Conceptual Map”
					   
3:30 - 4 PM		  BREAK 

4 - 5:30 PM 		  INTERRELIGIOUS DIALOGUE, TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE AND 		
			   FOREIGN POLICY
			 
			   CHAIR

	  		  Revd Evaldo Xavier Gomes O. Carm., Prior Provincial of Rio de Janeiro
			   Province of the Order of the Carmelites, Canonical Consultant of the
			   Brazilian Bishops Conference, and Secretary of the Episcopal Commission
 			   for the Implementation of the Agreement between Brazil and the Holy See

			   SPEAKERS

		  	 Rinaldo Cristofori, Visiting Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford
			   Brian Adams, Director of the Centre for Interfaith & Cultural Dialogue, 	
			   Griffith University, Nathan, Queensland
			   Elizabeta Kitanović, Human Rights Secretary, Church & Society 		
			   Commission, Conference of European Churches

5:30 - 6 PM		  BREAK
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6 - 7 PM		  CONCLUDING SESSION: CLOSING REFLECTIONS

			   CO-CHAIRS

			   W. Cole Durham, Jr., Director, International Center for Law and Religion 	
			   Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University; 		
			   President, International Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan)
			   Peter Petkoff, Director of Religion, Law and International Relations 		
			   Programme, Regent’s Park College, Oxford, and Brunel Law School 	
	
			   SPEAKERS

			   Rik Torfs, Rector, Catholic University of Leuven				  
			   Marco Ventura, Professor, Catholic University of Leuven			
	

This event was made possible in part through the generous contributions 
of members of the International Advisory Council 

of the International Center for Law and Religion Studies
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
PARTICIPANT DAY & TIME
Brian Adams, Director of the Centre for Interfaith & Cultural Dialogue, Griffith University, Nathan, 
Queensland F 4

Malcolm Adcock, FloD, MCIPR, Public Affairs, Europe Area Assistant Director, The Church of Jesus 
Christ of Latter-day Saints
Rex Ahdar, Professor, Faculty of Law, University of Otago, New Zealand F 9
Sayed Yousif Al-Khoei OBE, Director, Centre of Academic Shia Studies; Director of Public Affairs, 
Al-Khoei Foundation Th 11

David Anderson, Parliamentary Secretary to the Canadian Minister of Foreign Affairs M 11
Pasquale Annicchino, Research Fellow, European University Institute, Florence M 2
Nicholas Aroney, Professor of Constitutional Law and Australian Research Council Fellow, 
Centre for Public, International and Comparative Law, TC Beirne School of Law, The University of 
Queensland

M 4

Iain Benson, Visiting Professor, University of Western Ontario; Professor Extraordinary, Department 
of Constitutional Law and Philosophy of Law, Faculty of Law, University of the Free State, 
Bloomfontein, South Africa

F 9

Elizabeth Berridge, Baroness Berridge of the Vale of Catmose, Member of the House of Lords, Chair, 
All-Party Parliamentary Group on International Freedom of Religion or Belief M 9  M6

Sophie C. van Bijsterveld, Member, Senate of the Kingdom of the Netherlands; Professor, Tilburg 
University M 9

Jean-Bernard Bolvin, Policy Advisor, European External Action Service, Brussels Tu 11
Sue Breeze, Head, Equality and Non-Discrimination Team, Human Rights and Democracy 
Department, Foreign and Commonwealth Office, London Tu 2

Isabella Bunn, Associate Director, Oxford Centre for Christianity and Culture, Regent’s Park College, 
Oxford W 11

Barry Bussey, Vice President for Legal Affairs, Canadian Council of Christian Charities F 11
Victoria Carlton, Intern, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law 
School, Brigham Young University
Kay Carter, Policy Advisor, All Party Parliamentary Group on International Religious Freedom, UK 
Parliament
Rinaldo Cristofori, Visiting Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford F 4
Joseph David, Senior Lecturer, Sapir Academic College, Israel; Oriental Studies, Oxford Th 9  F 9
Francesco Di Lillo, Research Advisor, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, Brussels
W. Cole Durham, Jr., Director, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, J. Reuben Clark 
Law School, Brigham Young University; President, International Consortium for Law and Religion 
Studies (Milan); Co-Editor-in-Chief, Oxford Journal of Law and Religion

M 4  Tu 6  
W 11  F 6

Christopher Duggan, Senior Advisor to Canada’s Ambassador for Religious Freedom Tu 9
Peter Edge, Professor, School of Law, Oxford Brookes University W 4  Th 9
Annelie Enochson, Member of Parliament, Sweden M 11
Aykan Erdemir, Member of Parliament, Turkey M 11
James Faulconer, Academic Director, Brigham Young University Limited (BYU London Centre) F 2
Willy Fautré, Director, Human Rights Without Frontiers Tu 2
David Fawcett, Member of Parliament, Australia M 11
Silvio Ferrari, Professor in Law, University of Milan, and Life Honorary President, International 
Consortium for Law and Religion Studies (Milan); Co-Editor-in-Chief, Oxford Journal of Law and 
Religion

W 4

Paul Fiddes, Professor of Systematic Theology in the University of Oxford and formerly Principal of 
Regent’s Park College, Oxford W 6
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PARTICIPANT DAY & TIME
Marie-Claire Foblets, Director, Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology, Halle; the Institute for 
Social Anthropology, Catholic University of Leuven Th 6

Nazila Ghanea, Associate Professor in International Human Rights Law, University of Oxford M 4
Revd Robin Gibbons, Senior Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford Th 2
Jessica Giles, Law Lecturer, The Open University Law School; Case Note Editor, Oxford Journal of 
Law and Religion
Mary Ann Glendon, Learned Hand Professor of Law, Harvard Law School, and Commissioner, 
United States Commission on International Religious Freedom Tu 6

Revd Evaldo Xavier Gomes O. Carm., Prior Provincial, Order of the Carmelites Provincial Chapter 
of Rio de Janeiro, Pontifical University of Rio de Janeiro Th 2  F 4

Thomas Griffith, Judge, United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit M 9  F 2
Brian Grim, President, Religious Freedom & Business Foundation W 9
Leonard Hammer, Visiting Professor of Modern Israel Studies, University of Arizona; The Hebrew 
University’s Rothberg School Th 11

H. Reese Hansen, Past President, American Association of Law Schools; Former Dean, J. Reuben 
Clark Law School, Brigham Young University W 9

Warren and Lydia Hansen, International Fellows, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, 
Brussels
Sarah Hayes, Community Development Consultant, Birmingham, UK Th 9
Peter Heslam, Director, Transforming Business (Cambridge) and Director, the Entreprenuerial 
Leadership Initiative (Oxford); Visiting Fellow, Regent’s Park College, Oxford W 9

Mark Hill QC, Honorary Professor, Cardiff Centre for Law and Religion; Ecumenical Fellow in 
Canon Law, Venerable English College Rome; Extraordinary Professor, University of Pretoria, South 
Africa

Tu 2

Don Horrocks, Head of Public Affairs, The Evangelical Alliance
Mark Janis, William F. Starr Professor of Law, University of Connecticut School of Law; Visiting 
Fellow Oxford Faculty of Law Th 2

Michael Jensen, International Fellow, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, Frankfurt
Dennis de Jong, Member of the European Parliament M 9
Charlotte Keenan, Chief Executive, Tony Blair Faith Foundation M 2
John Kinahan, Assistant Editor, Forum 18 News Service
David Kirkham, Professor of Political Science; Senior Fellow for Comparative Law, International 
Center for Law and Religion Studies, Brigham Young University Tu 9

Elizabeta Kitanović, Human Rights Secretary, Church & Society Commission, Conference of 
European Churches F 4

Merilin Kiviorg, Senior Researcher in Public International Law and Human Rights, Faculty of Law, 
University of Tartu W 2

Cécile Laborde, Fellow to the British Academy; Director, Religion and Political Theory Centre, 
University College, London F 11.30

Sofia Lemmetyinen, Program Manager, DevCo, European Commission–EuropeAid, Brussels T 11
Ian Linden, Senior Advisor, Tony Blair Foundation M 2
John Morrow, Associate Professor of Spanish and French, Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana Th 11
Jaclyn Neo, Assistant Professor of Law, National University of Singapore Faculty of Law W 2
Hans Noot, President, Gerard Noodt Foundation for Freedom of Religion or Belief, The Netherlands W 11
Anthony O’Mahony, Director of the Centre for Eastern Christianity, Heythrop College, University of 
London Th 11

Brian Pellot, Director of Global Strategy and Religious Freedom Editor, Religion News Service, 
London
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PARTICIPANT DAY & TIME
Peter Petkoff, Director of Religion, Law and International Relations Programme, Regent’s Park 
College, Oxford and Brunel Law School; Managing Editor, Oxford Journal of Law and Religion

M9  W2  
Th 11  F 6

Eimi Priddis, Intern, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law School, 
Brigham Young University
Leonardo Quintão, Member of the National Congress, Brazil M 11
Abid Raja, Member of Parliament, Norway M 11
Romanna Remor, Alternate Parliamentarian, House of Representatives, Brazil M 11
Julian Rivers, Professor of Jurisprudence, University of Bristol Law School; Co-Editor-in-Chief, 
Oxford Journal of Law and Religion F 9

Rabbi Naftali Rothenberg, Senior Research Fellow, The Van Leer Jerusalem Institute, Jerusalem Th 9  Th 2
Brett Scharffs, Associate Director, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, Francis 
R. Kirham Professor of Law and Associate Dean, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young 
University

W 6  F 2

Yuri Stoyanov, School of Oriental and African Studies (SOAS), University of London Th 11
Pamela Strigo, Political Officer, Canadian High Commission to the United Kingdom
Katrina Lantos Swett, Vice Chair, United States Commission on International Religious Freedom Tu 9
David Taylor, Deputy Director, Christian Solidarity Worldwide Tu 2
H. Knox Thames, Director of Policy and Research, United States Commission on International 
Religious Freedom M 11

Donlu Thayer, Senior Editor, International Center for Law and Religion Studies, J. Reuben Clark Law 
School, Brigham Young University; Case Note Editor, Oxford Journal of Law and Religion
Rik Torfs, Rector, Catholic University of Leuven F 6
Marco Ventura, Professor, Catholic University of Leuven Th 6  F 6
Francesca Washtell, Researcher, Centre for Academic Shi’a Studies (CASS); Project Lead, Al-Khoei 
Foundation Th 11

Revd Gary Wilton, Director, Religion and International Relations Programme, Wilton Park Th 11  Th 2
Jackie Wolcott, Executive Director, United States Commission on International Religious Freedom
Kevin Worthen, President, Brigham Young University W 6
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